TO: LAW AND JUSTICE COMMITTEE
DEKALB COUNTY BOARD
DEKALB COUNTY, ILLINOIS

REPORT OF PUBLIC DEFENDER
MONTH OF FEBUARY 2022

The Undersigned Public Defender for DeKalb County, lllinois, pursuant
fo statute in such cases made and provided, hereby files the report of
services performed by him and his assistants for the above stated month
listing the number of cases at the start of the month as indicated by
category listing, and the number of cases closed at the end of the month,
which are as follows:

MCCULLOCH DIETRICH BACCAM CRISWELL CARLSON

CRIMINAL FELONY 30 119 166 178
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 2 1

CRIMINAL MISDEMEANOR 7 28 52 29
TRAFFIC OFFENSES 9 39 118 72
JUVENILE

OTHER

TOTAL OPEN 438 186 337 279
Total Opened Feb 2022 6 20 31 10
Total Closed Feb 2022 3 26 45 41

TTLYTD Opened

TTLYTD Closed

113

2

17

14

147

17

10

291

300

605

32

39

177

184

13

OLSON HENIFF

180

1

58

132

371

28

55

267

208

485

24

16

TOTAL

792

23

749

897

177

2642

181

239

383

462



R?pectfully submitted, poorovedt
QQ‘ Zeoj/ld /LE [’L i/&-ﬁw @ /(,/ /{4&&« gl —

Lisa A. Reser Thomas O. McCulloch
Office Manager Public Defender
DeKalb County, lllinois

cc: Honorable Bradley J. Waller



