TO: LAW AND JUSTICE COMMITTEE DEKALB COUNTY BOARD DEKALB COUNTY, ILLINOIS

REPORT OF PUBLIC DEFENDER MONTH OF FEBUARY 2022

The Undersigned Public Defender for DeKalb County, Illinois, pursuant to statute in such cases made and provided, hereby files the report of services performed by him and his assistants for the above stated month listing the number of cases at the start of the month as indicated by category listing, and the number of cases closed at the end of the month, which are as follows:

	MCCULLOCH	DIETRICH	BACCAM	CRISWELL	CARLSON	****	OLSON	HENIFF	*****	TOTAL
CRIMINAL FELONY	30	119	166	178	113	1	2	180	3	792
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	2		1		2	10		1	7	23
CRIMINAL MISDEMEANOR	7	28	52	29	17	291		58	267	749
TRAFFIC OFFENSES	9	39	118	72	14	300	5	132	208	897
JUVENILE							177			177
OTHER					1	3				4
TOTAL OPEN	48	186	337	279	147	605	184	371	485	2642
Total Opened Feb 2022	6	20	31	10	17	32	13	28	24	181
Total Closed Feb 2022	3	26	45	41	6	39	8	55	16	239
TTL YTD Opened										383
TTL YTD Closed										462

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa A. Reser Office Manager

cc: Honorable Bradley J. Waller

Approved,

Thomas O. McCulloch

Public Defender

DeKalb County, Illinois